
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Brief development 166 days Mon 20/04/15Mon 07/12/15
2 Results of audience testing 0 days Mon 

20/04/15
Mon 
20/04/15

3 Scoping of project and brief development 165 days Mon 
20/04/15

Fri 04/12/15

4 Brief signed off 1 day Mon 07/12/15Mon 07/12/15
5 Content development 190 days Mon 01/06/15Fri 19/02/16
6 Object research: content long list developed 145 days Mon 

01/06/15
Fri 18/12/15

7 Content short list developed 31 days Fri 18/12/15 Fri 29/01/16

8 Content short list signed off 1 day Mon 
01/02/16

Mon 
01/02/16

9 Loan requests made 31 days Fri 08/01/16 Fri 19/02/16
10 3D and graphic design 128 days Mon 05/10/15Wed 30/03/16
11 Concept design developed 33 days Mon 

05/10/15
Wed 
18/11/15

12 Concept design signed off 1 day Thu 19/11/15 Thu 19/11/15

13 Scheme design developed inc graphics 
approach

52 days Thu 19/11/15 Fri 29/01/16

14 Scheme design signed off 3 days Mon 
01/02/16

Wed 
03/02/16

15 Detailed 3D and graphic design developed 27 days Thu 04/02/16 Fri 11/03/16

16 Detailed design signed off 3 days Mon 
14/03/16

Wed 
16/03/16

17 Iteration on 3D and graphic design as 
required and in response to VE

10 days Thu 17/03/16 Wed 
30/03/16

18 Text and artworking 190 days? Mon 05/10/15Fri 24/06/16
19 Large scale graphics elements/graphics 

integral to build artworked
20 days Mon 

04/04/16
Fri 29/04/16

20 Large scale graphics elements/graphics 
integral to build delivered to graphics 
contractor

1 day? Mon 
02/05/16

Mon 
02/05/16

21 Mainline text drafted 30 days Mon 01/02/16Fri 11/03/16
22 Mainline text signed off 15 days Mon 14/03/16Fri 01/04/16
23 Mainline text artworked inc proofing 25 days Mon 04/04/16Fri 06/05/16
24 Mainline artwork delivered to graphics 

contractor
1 day Mon 

09/05/16
Mon 
09/05/16

25 Caption and sub-story text drafted 45 days Mon 01/02/16Fri 01/04/16
26 Caption text signed off - deliver in batches to 

graphic designer
15 days Mon 

04/04/16
Fri 22/04/16

27 Caption text artworked inc proofing 25 days Mon 18/04/16Fri 20/05/16
28 Caption artwork delivered to graphics 

contractor
1 day Mon 

23/05/16
Mon 
23/05/16

29 AV content and approach development 55 days Mon 
05/10/15

Fri 18/12/15

30 AV brief/storyboards developed (refer to AV 
progamme for detailed breakdown per AV)

55 days Mon 
04/01/16

Fri 18/03/16

31 AV production external 86 days Mon 
01/02/16

Mon 
30/05/16

32 AV production internal 71 days Mon 
22/02/16

Mon 
30/05/16

33 Installation and commissioning 15 days Mon 
06/06/16

Fri 24/06/16

34 QS and build contractors 87 days Tue 01/12/15 Wed 30/03/16
35 QS appointed 1 day Tue 01/12/15 Tue 01/12/15
36 QS costings on initial concept design 10 days Mon 

11/01/16
Fri 22/01/16

37 QS produce initial costing based on scheme 
design

7 days Thu 21/01/16 Fri 29/01/16
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

38 Value engineering on scheme design 5 days Wed 03/02/16Tue 09/02/16
39 Write BOQs and draft tender 5 days Wed 10/02/16Tue 16/02/16
40 Tender available via Contracts Finder 15 days Thu 18/02/16 Wed 09/03/16
41 Tender deadline 0 days Wed 09/03/16Wed 09/03/16
42 Tender assessment 4 days Wed 09/03/16Mon 14/03/16
43 Tender interviews 2 days Tue 15/03/16 Wed 16/03/16
44 Build contractor engaged as preferred 

supplier: re-cost against detailed design
10 days Thu 17/03/16 Wed 

30/03/16
45 Build contractor appointed 0 days Wed 30/03/16Wed 30/03/16
46 Gallery prep, install and opening 120 days Sun 24/04/16 Fri 07/10/16

47 Lee Miller closes 1 day Sun 24/04/16 Sun 24/04/16
48 Lee Miller object decant 8 days Mon 25/04/16Wed 04/05/16
49 Lee Miller demolition (inc. weekend work) 3 days Thu 05/05/16 Sun 08/05/16

50 Singer Sargent removal 110 days Mon 09/05/16Fri 07/10/16
51 Exhibition construction and large-scale 

graphic install
15 days Mon 

16/05/16
Fri 03/06/16

52 AV installation and commissioning 15 days Mon 
06/06/16

Fri 24/06/16

53 Object install and dressing 12 days Thu 09/06/16 Fri 24/06/16

54 Caption install 3 days Mon 20/06/16Wed 22/06/16
55 Light focus and AV refinement 3 days Sat 25/06/16 Tue 28/06/16

56 Exhibition press view (day) and PV (evening) 1 day Wed 
29/06/16

Wed 
29/06/16

57 Exhibition opens to public 1 day Thu 30/06/16 Thu 30/06/16

09/03

30/03
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